Table 1 Patient Characteristics

Characteristic

N=43

Age (years) *

Median [range]

38 [21-56]
Highest level of education n (%)*
Secondary school 6 (14%)
Vocational training 5 (12%)
University 31(74%)
Use of computers at work, or elsewhere n (%)*
Often 33 (79%)
Sometimes 8 (19%)
Rarely 1 (2%)
Computer skills (self-reported) n (%)*
Expert 9 (21%)
Good 29 (69%)
Poor 4 (10%)
Sources of information on BC risk in past n (%)*
Health professional 30 (71%)
Family and friends 19 (45%)
Internet 10 (24%)
Health information booklets 6 (14%)
Support organisations 4 (10%)
BC risk category estimated by iPrevent® n (%)
Average 14 (33%)
Moderate 22 (51%)
High 7 (16%)
‘Do you feel like you know what your own risk of breast cancer is?’ n (%)*
Don’t know my risk 12 (29%)
| think | know my risk 25 (61%)
Confident | know my risk 4 (10%)

* Missing data from 1 patient. # Missing data from 2 patients.




Table 2 Clinician Characteristics

Characteristic

N=20

Age (years)

Median [range]

47 [28-66]
Gender n (%)
Female 17 (85%)
Male 3 (15%)
Year of graduation
1970-1979 1 (5%)
1980-1989 7 (35%)
1990-1999 4 (20%)
2000-2009 7 (35%)
2010-2015 1 (5%)
Specialty
Breast Surgeon 6 (30%)
Genetic counsellor 3 (15%)
Geneticist 2 (10%)
Primary Care Physician 8 (40%)
Medical Oncologist 1 (5%)

Number of years working in speciality

Median [range]

16 [1 - 34]

How many patients per year would you discuss breast cancer risk with?

Median [range]

138 [4 - 960]

Use of computers at work, or elsewhere

n (%)

Often 20 (100%)
Sometimes 0
Rarely 0
Computer skills (self-reported) n (%)
Expert 0
Good 18 (90%)
Poor 2 (10%)




Table 3 iPrevent® Acceptability for Clinicians and Patients

Clinician Patient
n (%)>2 n (%)°
The amount of information provided is
Too much 0 (0%) 1 (3%)
A little too much 2 (11%) 3 (8%)
About right 17 (89%) 33 (89%)
The length of the tool is
Much too long 4 (21%) 0 (0%)
A little too long 6 (32%) 10 (27%)
About right 9 (47%) 27 (73%)
Clarity of information
Very clear 8 (42%) 7 (19%)
Mostly clear 5 (26%) 16 (43%)
About right 5 (26%) 13 (35%)
Not clear 1 (5%) 1 (3%)
Regarding cancer prevention, how balanced did the
information seem*
Biased towards prevention 3 (17%) 9 (24%)
Completely balanced 14 (78%) 26 (70%)
Biased against prevention 1 (6%) 2 (5%)
Any of the information new to you
All 0 (0%) 1 (3%)
Most 0 (0%) 11 (30%)
Some 12 (63%) 22 (59%)
None 7 (37%) 3 (8%)
How helpful with regard to making a decision about
BC risk management
Very helpful 9 (47%) 19 (51%)




Somewhat helpful 7 (37%) 13 (35%)

A little helpful 3 (16%) 5 (14%)

Recommend this tool to others

Definitely 12 (63%) 18 (49%)
Probably 6 (32%) 18 (49%)
Probably not 1 (5%) 1 (2%)

How simple to navigate through the tool

Very easy 7 (37%) 21 (57%)
Somewhat easy 11 (58%) 15 (41%)
Not easy 1 (5%) 1 (3%)

Easy to read
Very easy 8 (42%) 22 (59%)

Somewhat easy 11 (58%) 15 (41%)

an=19 because missing data from 1 clinician. ® n=37 because missing data from 6 patients. *n=18

(clinicians) because missing data from 2 clinicians.



